International Journal of Conceptions on Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Editor in-chief:

Dr. S Sivanagaraju,

Professor & Head, Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engineering, Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Kakinada, Kakinada, AP, India.

Associate Editor: Dr. J Viswanatha Rao,

Professor & Head, Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engineering, Malla Reddy Institute of Engineering & Technology, Hyderabad, India.

Editorial Board:

Mr. Mohammed Pirhadi, Associate Professor. KIAU, Iran.

Mr. P Rasool, Senior Software Engineer, TCS, India.

Mr. Chaylasy Gnophanxay, Assistant Professor, NUOL, Laos.

Mr. G Anil Kumar, Assistant Professor. SV Group of Colleges, India. Dr. Dyah Erni Herwindiati, Professor. UNTAR, Indonesia.

Mr. Ramakrishna, Assistant Professor, Nepal.

Mr. Wilson J Bab, Senior Software Engineer, IBM, USA.

Mrs. P Devaki, Associate Professor, SVPCET, India.

WAIRCO JOURNAL PUBLICATIONS

29, Flat No. 5, 2nd Cross, Taverekere, Banglore, Karnataka, INDIA.

Phone: +91 – 9010141122

Website: https://wairco.org/ E-mail: info@wairco.org

International Journal of Conceptions on Electrical and Electronics Engineering

https://wairco.org/

AIM and SCOPE:

International Journal of Conceptions on Electrical and Electronics Engineering (IJCEEE) is an International scholarly peer reviewed min. cost Journal published by WAIRCO Journal Publishers which offers publication of articles covering theoretical, computational and experimental investigations of all aspects of the Electrical and Electronics Engineering. Each issue contains papers on both the fundamental aspects of the Electrical and Electronics Engineering and its applications in all fields.

Submission of Paper:

Manuscripts are invited from students, researchers, academicians and industrial executives and scientists for publication consideration. Papers can be submitted for consideration to peer review through e-mail: submission.worldairco@gmail.com with the understanding that they have not been published, submitted or accepted for publication elsewhere.

Frequency of Publications: ONE volume with FOUR issues per year

Subscription Information: Subscription orders may be directed to the publisher. For more information, visit http://www.worldairco.org/Subscription.html

Annual Institutional Subscription Rates:

	Print and Online	Only Online
India only	Rs. 3000/-	Rs. 2500/-
Economically Weak Countries	USD 80 or EURO 62	USD 60 or EURO 47
Rest of the world	USD 130 or EURO 100	USD 110 or EURO 86

Publisher:

All business correspondence, enquiries and subscription orders shall be addressed to:

29, Flat No. 5, 2nd Cross, Taverekere, BTM 1st Stage, Banglore, Karnataka, INDIA. E-mail: info@wairco.org

September' 2022, WAIRCO Journal Publications, INDIA Printed in INDIA

All material published in this journal is protected by copyright, which covers exclusive rights to reproduced and distribute the material. No material published in this journal may be reproduced or stored on micro film, or in electronic, optical or magnetic form without the written authorization of the publisher.

International Journal of Conceptions on Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Table of Contents

Techno Economic Feasibility Studies of Small Wind Turbines for Soweto, Johannesburg, South Africa	1 - 5
Tshepo S Sithole, Prof. Vasudeva R Veeredhi and Dr. Thembalani Sithebe	
The evaluation of Ta2O5 as electrolyte for all-solid-state batteries Yu-Lin Yeh, Yu-Chen Li, Min-Chuan Wang, Ding-Guey Tsai, Shang-En Liu	6 – 7